
MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

2008 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN Competitors Entered  - 351 Competitors Firing  - 257

MATCH WINNER 1074 LITZ, BRYAN S.
MEDWAY, OH

PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE, 
GOLD TONE PALMA PIN AND 50 AWARD 
POINTS

450 26x

MATCH 2ND 2617 TOMPKINS, NANCY H.
PRESCOTT, AZ

30 AWARD POINTS449 27x

MATCH 3RD 6344 WHIDDEN, JOHN L.
NASHVILLE, GA

20 AWARD POINTS449 26x

TO THE TOP TWENTY COMPETITORS FROM DIVISION A and B  —  A PALMA 20 BRASSARD

LITZ BRYAN S 450 26x1 — 1074
TOMPKINS NANCY H 449 27x2 — 2617
WHIDDEN JOHN L 449 26x3 — 6344
HOWELL JON L 448 27x4 — 6580
TAMULINAS STACEY H 448 26x5 — 1051
GUSTIN ROBERT A 448 21x6 — 5039
SPC ROBERTS CALVIN G USA 448 18x7 — 1342
SPC COOPER TYREL L USA 447 27x8 — 1350
LAIR WILLIAM D 447 24x9 — 2867
SFC DEMENT LANCE D USA 447 21x10 — 1346
DIETRICH MORGEN G 446 27x11 — 6570
GLEESON DANIEL J 446 24x12 — 6530
NEWMAN EDDIE L 446 23x13 — 6558
DE FINA MAURIZIO E 446 20x14 — 2823
SFC THEURER RUSS USA 446 19x15 — 3399
FELBAUM GRANT E 446 18x16 — 2637
HARDY, II JAMES E 445 25x17 — 5186
BELANGER ROBERT 445 24x18 — 6341
SSG TOMLINSON TOBIE USA 445 23x19 — 1352
DECOSTA SR. GERARD J 445 21x20 — 6406

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

HIGH SERVICE RIFLE — GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

48FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

PVT TRICKETT, KEVIN , USA1 — 1345 441 11x S

SFC ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA2 — 6124 438 17x S
SSG MICHOLICK, JOEL , USA3 — 1339 436 16x S
SOPKO, JOE4 — 5059 436 13x S
SPC SIGRIST, MATTHEW T., USA5 — 1351 435 15x S
SGT GRANT, SCOTT M., USA6 — 1338 434 13x S
SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S., USMC7 — 3003 434 8x S
STROHM, KENNETH F.8 — 3376 432 12x S
CPL WINDMASSINGER, EMILY E., USMC9 — 2993 431 16x S

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

SFC SINGLEY, GRANT L., USA10 — 1343 431 13x S

SGT KUPAR, DANIEL F., USA11 — 3384 431 9x S
PFC DUNFEY, AGUSTUS K., USA12 — 1348 431 7x S

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

2LT KUHN, RYAN , USA13 — 5182 430 10x S

JEND, PETE14 — 2848 430 8x S
SGT CAMPBELL, MATTHEW , USMC15 — 2996 429 13x S
SPC VERBICKAS, NATHAN J., USA16 — 1349 427 8x S
SGT DURRANCE, JESSE A., USMC17 — 2998 426 14x S
CPL MORRIS, SEAN D., USMC18 — 2999 426 10x S
SGT PRESTON, ARIN , USMC19 — 2989 426 7x S
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE 48FIRING COMPETITORS—

SHOMBER, KENT20 — 3364 424 16x S
GYSG NUNEZ, OSCAR , USMC21 — 2997 423 9x S
CDR PREBLE, ERIC J., NAVY22 — 5208 421 13x S
CPL HOELSCHER, KYLE , USMC23 — 3004 421 11x S
SSG PETERS, DANIEL J., USA24 — 1347 420 7x S
SSGT HICKS JR., JAMES M., USMC25 — 5533 419 11x S
SGT CROUSE, ROBERT L.26 — 1227 418 6x S
SPC HESS, EVAN M., USA27 — 1337 417 6x S
SSGT ORTIZ, EDWARD , USMC28 — 2987 415 9x S
HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R.29 — 5678 412 10x S
OHLINGER, MICHAEL W.30 — 6560 411 15x S
SHANK, EDWARD C.31 — 1072 402 7x S
LEACH, ROBERT B.32 — 1059 402 5x S
WEDGE, ROGER33 — 5338 398 5x S
JOHNSON, ROBERT L.34 — 2791 398 4x S
LCDR GLANCEY, KEVIN M., NAVY35 — 5813 395 6x S
WATSON, LARRY B.36 — 2977 395 4x S
ATKINS, BILLY C.37 — 3018 394 4x S
AGLE, EDWIN G.38 — 5222 393 6x S
DOLL, KENNETH R.39 — 5772 392 10x S
PITTS, TERRENCE40 — 5232 388 6x S
MCNAMARA, MICHAEL K.41 — 6190 383 6x S
CPL ARCHULETA, CHANCE , USMC42 — 2988 381 2x S
ROBEY, ROBERT R.43 — 2753 378 3x S
KNAPP, TIMOTHY J.44 — 5726 377 5x S
BOWSER, DALE S.45 — 5033 370 3x S
DIDION, DEAN J.46 — 5139 358 2x S
SGT GESSNER, DAVID E., USMC47 — 6254 306 6x S
CAUSEY, TREVOR C.48 — 3009 302 1x S

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

HIGH U.S. PALMA RIFLE  —  GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

209FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

LITZ, BRYAN S.1 — 1074 MATCH WINNER450 26x M

TOMPKINS, NANCY H.2 — 2617 MATCH 2ND449 27x M
WHIDDEN, JOHN L.3 — 6344 MATCH 3RD449 26x M
HOWELL, JON L.4 — 6580 448 27x M
TAMULINAS, STACEY H.5 — 1051 448 26x M
GUSTIN, ROBERT A.6 — 5039 448 21x M
SPC ROBERTS, CALVIN G., USA7 — 1342 448 18x M
SPC COOPER, TYREL L., USA8 — 1350 447 27x M
LAIR, WILLIAM D.9 — 2867 447 24x M

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

SFC DEMENT, LANCE D., USA10 — 1346 447 21x M

DIETRICH, MORGEN G.11 — 6570 446 27x M
GLEESON, DANIEL J.12 — 6530 446 24x M
NEWMAN, EDDIE L.13 — 6558 446 23x M
DE FINA, MAURIZIO E.14 — 2823 446 20x M
SFC THEURER, RUSS , USA15 — 3399 446 19x M
FELBAUM, GRANT E.16 — 2637 446 18x M
HARDY, II, JAMES E.17 — 5186 445 25x M
BELANGER, ROBERT18 — 6341 445 24x M
SSG TOMLINSON, TOBIE , USA19 — 1352 445 23x M
DECOSTA SR., GERARD J.20 — 6406 445 21x M
FORSHEE, WAYNE21 — 1157 445 19x M
ELLIOTT, ALLEN J.22 — 6368 445 18x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 209FIRING COMPETITORS—

THORNTON, PHILLIP W.23 — 6457 445 18x M
DUDA, GARY T.24 — 5669 445 17x M
TRICKETT, CHARLES K.25 — 6171 445 17x M
BRANTNER, DAVID H.26 — 6362 445 16x M
PFC HURD, SHERRI J., USA27 — 1353 444 32x M
CEBULA, LUSTY L.28 — 5304 444 25x M

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M.29 — 6029 444 24x M

OCONNELL, JAMES S.30 — 6421 444 22x M
OHLINGER, SAMUEL D.31 — 6563 444 21x M
PAGEL, SANDRA L.32 — 6597 444 21x M
O'BRIEN, BRUCE E.33 — 6540 444 19x M
SSG SPIKER, ALLEN , USA34 — 5221 444 18x M
LIEBETRAU, EARL R.35 — 2745 444 17x M
CWO BURNS, PETER T., USMC36 — 3005 444 14x M
REEVE, KENT37 — 5118 443 28x M
MARSH, TIMOTHY R.38 — 5764 443 24x M
STEKETEE, ROBERT C.39 — 5220 443 23x M
BACHAND, KELLY S.40 — 5979 443 21x M
SGT GREEN, BRANDON K., USA41 — 1340 443 21x M
RIDER, THOMAS P.42 — 6550 443 21x M
SMITH, PATRICK43 — 3379 443 21x M
DUNN, EDWARD J.44 — 6409 443 16x M
MILLER, LARRY J.45 — 1150 443 15x M
MCGEE, STEVEN M.46 — 5915 443 13x M
HUSKINS, DAVID E.47 — 2612 442 27x M
KALLENBACH, JOHN48 — 5516 442 22x M
MOWRER, NICK49 — 2793 442 20x M
BOHLMAN, CURTIS50 — 3363 442 19x M
CLOFT, DAVID T.51 — 5447 442 19x M
RHYNARD, JON J.52 — 2946 442 19x M
SFC WARD, KYLE A., USA53 — 1354 442 18x M
SHEW, JONATHON N.54 — 5891 442 16x M
KNUTSON, STEVEN L.55 — 6456 442 15x M
LEBLANC, RONALD C.56 — 6440 441 23x M
NEUHAUS, JERREL E.57 — 6076 441 21x M
SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A.58 — 2679 441 19x M
TOMPKINS, MIDDLETON59 — 2618 441 18x M
CRAWFORD, NORMAN F.60 — 2820 441 17x M
GRAVES, JEREMY K.61 — 6347 441 17x M
EILBERG, ERIC62 — 3280 441 16x M
FERRARO, TOM M.63 — 5080 441 12x M
SINNOTT, WALTER J.64 — 5185 441 11x M
WEBSTER, ALFRED C.65 — 2607 440 20x M
CLARK, STEPHEN P.66 — 5151 440 19x M
SHELL, CORBIN B.67 — 1292 440 18x M
MYERS, C. THOMAS68 — 6557 440 16x M
BURBACH, RICHARD T.69 — 6492 440 12x M
SAUVE, BRAD E.70 — 5119 440 12x M
PEASLEY, BOB71 — 5158 439 22x M
CHURCH, PETER B.72 — 2795 439 21x M
BERES, MARK S.73 — 2817 439 19x M
LADD, J.D.74 — 6388 439 19x M
GARDINER, DAVID W.75 — 6241 439 17x M
HOPPER, LANCE76 — 5748 439 17x M
HARDIN, CARLTON S.77 — 5973 439 15x M
HANEY, BEN H.78 — 6472 439 14x M
FORSHEE, CINDY79 — 1156 439 13x M
MCDONALD, KEVIN D.80 — 6419 439 12x M
LANDWEHR, BRIAN T.81 — 6231 438 27x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 209FIRING COMPETITORS—

POLICY, MICHAEL J.82 — 5567 438 24x M
MEAD, ROBERT C.83 — 6591 438 19x M
LITTLE II, JACK C.84 — 5866 438 18x M
LITTLEFIELD, DAVID K.85 — 6412 438 18x M
SSGT HAISLIP, JASON E., USMC86 — 3001 438 17x M
MASSEY, TREVOR L.87 — 5966 438 14x M
MIGGO, RONALD J.88 — 6463 438 13x M
MONK, SAM A.89 — 2794 438 12x M
SSG PACE, WILLIAM T., USA90 — 1341 438 9x M
SSGT BOSCH, AARON J., USMC91 — 3000 437 23x M
THOMPSON, THOMAS A.92 — 2680 437 20x M
LABERGE, PETER A.93 — 5667 437 16x M
DONEY, ANDREW R.94 — 3023 436 16x M
WEDGE, KYLE95 — 3358 436 14x M
UPDIKE, JOHN B.96 — 1163 436 13x M
LIEBETRAU, KYLE97 — 6429 436 12x M
NYBERG, JENNIFER A.98 — 5393 435 19x M
JONES, RUSSELL E.99 — 2849 435 16x M
PAUL, TERRY D.100 — 2819 435 16x M
MGYSG HARRISON, HARRY D., USMC101 — 2771 435 15x M
JAMISON, MICHAEL R.102 — 5417 435 14x M
PTL SCHINKEL, STEVEN W.103 — 1229 435 12x M
WESEL, ANDREW C.104 — 6518 435 12x M
MURPHY, JAMES W.105 — 6488 434 20x M
MCGEE, SHIRLEY J.106 — 5919 434 16x M
GUERCIO, THOMAS A.107 — 6502 434 15x M
YOUNG, JAMES P.108 — 6536 434 15x M
SFC LEWIS, LESLIE D., USA109 — 2981 434 14x M
BROWNING, FORREST M.110 — 5501 434 7x M
STORER, MICHAEL D.111 — 3336 433 25x M
KUBIC, MATT112 — 3447 433 17x M
SANDERS, GERALD D.113 — 1155 433 16x M
ANDRES, JOHN C.114 — 6387 433 15x M
KREPELA, EUGENE C.115 — 6053 433 15x M
GYSG OTTO, JAMES D., USMC116 — 2994 433 15x M
KAMERMAN, ABRAHAM M.117 — 5113 433 14x M
SMOOTS, STEPHEN A.118 — 6156 433 13x M
ELSENBOSS, AMANDA119 — 5749 433 12x M
KOVALCHIK, CARL B.120 — 5935 432 20x M
BORGE, OLAF A.121 — 5909 432 16x M
ROZANSKI, SARA B.122 — 2864 432 15x M
DANIEL, WAYNE D.123 — 6593 432 12x M
MAHONEY, VINCE124 — 6566 432 11x M
SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J.125 — 3446 431 13x M
CAYLOR, STEVE M.126 — 3449 431 12x M
CHEESEMAN, IAN W.127 — 5152 431 11x M
NEWKIRK, BRIAN S.128 — 1058 431 11x M
GREGORY, RANDALL R.129 — 2549 430 17x M
ADELL, JAMES M.130 — 6542 430 12x M
WINDAU, JOHN P.131 — 5795 430 12x M
FISHER, FRANKLIN F.132 — 5494 430 11x M
SSGT SANDOVAL, GUILLERMO , USMC133 — 3002 430 9x M
TARAS, GORDON J.134 — 5983 430 9x M
KISH, CHARLES W.135 — 5548 429 20x M
PHISTER, DON L.136 — 1044 429 13x M
WHETHAM, JACOB137 — 6574 428 16x M
VICTORY, RANDALL M.138 — 3366 428 12x M
KOROL, EDWARD139 — 6499 428 10x M
JENKINS, JACK W.140 — 6515 427 14x M
WOOD, MARK141 — 3445 427 14x M
REIL, ROBERT E.142 — 1108 427 11x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 209FIRING COMPETITORS—

FORTUNE, MICHAEL C.143 — 5549 427 10x M
ANZ, BERT M.144 — 6284 427 9x M
YAM, ASA145 — 6462 426 16x M
BROCK, JOHN B.146 — 5016 426 11x M
SWANSON, GREG147 — 2986 426 11x M
COELLO, ARMANDO J.148 — 5720 425 11x M
HOHAM II, PHILIP G.149 — 1036 425 9x M
MILBOW, LARRY M.150 — 2850 424 12x M
BROOKS, ROBERT W.151 — 5765 424 9x M
MERRITT, STEVEN152 — 5099 424 9x M
BURBACH, WAYLON R.153 — 6493 423 17x M
TREACY, JAMES M.154 — 6375 423 16x M
BISSONTZ, JAY E.155 — 6486 423 7x M
STIMMEL, MARC D.156 — 5939 423 7x M
SFERRAZZA, VINCENT J.157 — 1217 422 7x M
SGT CRAIG, WALTER E., USA158 — 1344 421 6x M
SASIC, VASO A.159 — 6481 420 15x M
O'ROURKE JR, WILLIAM L.160 — 5277 420 13x M
VAUGHAN, CHRISTIAN E.161 — 6596 419 9x M
GELET, WILLIAM C.162 — 1068 418 12x M
SINNOTT, DAVID A.163 — 5071 418 10x M
NEWMAN, BILL L.164 — 2912 418 9x M
AITKEN, OSCAR165 — 1053 418 7x M
LCDR LYDA, YVONNE R., NAVY166 — 6256 418 4x M
LASHLEY, ALAN C.167 — 6459 417 12x M
DOW, ISAAC H.168 — 6524 416 11x M
JENSEN, E ROBERT169 — 6430 415 8x M
KNOTT, DAVID L.170 — 6548 414 18x M
JENKINS, CHARLES R.171 — 5638 414 5x M
SIMONSEN, DAVID C.172 — 2797 414 5x M
AGNE, SHAWN B.173 — 6599 413 8x M
JENKINS, MICHAEL C.174 — 5723 413 8x M
MUDD, BRIAN R.175 — 2740 413 5x M
SCHAAD III, JOHN H.176 — 6143 412 4x M
HEADRICK, ETHAN R.177 — 6534 409 8x M
BUCHER, KENNETH E.178 — 2609 409 4x M
KATZBERG, ROBERT W.179 — 6453 406 8x M
KEIRNAN, JOHN P.180 — 5024 406 6x M
DEPP, ROBERT R.181 — 6489 405 5x M
GRISSOM, TAYLOR J.182 — 5992 403 5x M
SANDGREN, ALBIN C.183 — 1149 400 4x M
TOSCOS, MICHAEL J.184 — 6255 400 4x M
DEP CRUMP, HARRY S.185 — 2669 398 6x M
DOW, ETHAN R.186 — 6523 398 4x M
HALTER, JOHN S.187 — 2610 397 10x M
EICHLER, EDWARD L.188 — 6267 397 6x M
LIUZZA, MICHAEL P.189 — 5009 397 4x M
CHUBB, JOHN O.190 — 3053 396 11x M
HOWELL, LARRY191 — 6395 395 10x M
ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J.192 — 5583 395 5x M
HUSKEY, JAMES W.193 — 5967 394 7x M
COULTER, DENNIS L.194 — 5108 394 4x M
STOWE, HOLLY195 — 6378 392 10x M
HAMMERS, WILLIAM L.196 — 6189 389 7x M
BOLLINGER, KENNETH A.197 — 2550 385 7x M
GALVIN, JOHN T.198 — 5904 385 5x M
MARTIN, DANNY B.199 — 5580 378 8x M
STECKER, ERIC200 — 6203 375 4x M
SSGT DUITSMAN, DANIEL R., USMC201 — 2995 374 20x M
WOOD, MARK J.202 — 2599 374 6x M
ROSSI, STEVE J.203 — 5584 371 3x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 209FIRING COMPETITORS—

LANDOLFI, MICHAEL D.204 — 5798 369 5x M
ADKINS, DAKOTA205 — 6334 352 4x M
RANDALL, FRANK D.206 — 2608 336 6x M
BAIR, STEVEN B.207 — 2796 311 11x M
RENFROE, JOSEPH C.208 — 6314 233 10x M
CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS A.209 — 6392 141 4x M
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